

CASE NO. 10-3743

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT

**MICHAEL PURCELL, Individually and as Personal Representative of the
Estate of Christopher Lee Purcell, deceased**

PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT

v.

UNITED STATES

DEFENDANT-APPELLEE

Appeal from the United States District Court
For the Northern District of Illinois
Case No. 09 C 6137
Judge Joan Lefkow

REPLY BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT
MICHAEL PURCELL

FICHERA & MILLER, P.C.
415 N. LaSalle St., Suite 301
Chicago, IL 60654
(312) 673-2222

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DISCLOSURE STATEMENT i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 2

ARGUMENT 3

 I. THE FERES DOCTRINE DOES NOT BAR PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT’S
 CLAIM BECAUSE THE OCCURRENCE COMPLAINED OF WAS NOT
 INCIDENT TO CHRISTOPHER PURCELL’S SERVICE IN THE NAVY 3

 a. The district court erred by applying the *Feres* doctrine to bar Plaintiff-
 Appellant’s claim because duty status and location are not determinative... 3

 b. The present case is distinguishable from cases cited by Defendant-
 Appellee involving suicide because the acts and omissions Plaintiff-
 Appellant complains of are parallel to civilian life 5

 II. THIS CLAIM DOES NOT INVOLVE THE JUDICIARY IN MILITARY
 SUPERVISION AND MANAGEMENT 6

 III. EXPANSION OF THE FERES DOCTRINE IS CONTRARY TO THE
 CONGRESSIONAL INTENT OF THE FTCA. 8

CONCLUSION 10

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH F.R.A.P. RULE 32(A)(7) 11

PROOF OF SERVICE 12

CIRCUIT RULE 30(E) CERTIFICATION 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<i>Appelhans v. United States</i> , 877 F.2d 309 (4th Cir. 1989)	3
<i>Chappell v. Wallace</i> , 462 U.S. 296 (1983).....	6
<i>Johnson v. U.S.</i> , 631 F.2d 34 (5th Cir. 1980).....	5
<i>Skees v. U.S.</i> ,107 F.3d 421, 424 (6th Cir. 1997)	4, 7
<i>Smith v. United States</i> , 196 F.3d 774 (7th Cir. 1999)	7
<i>Stephenson v. Stone</i> , 21 F.3d 159 (7th Cir. 1994)	7
<i>United States v. Shearer</i> , 473 U.S. 52 (1985).....	3, 4
<i>United States v. Johnson</i> , 481 U.S. 689 (1987)	8
<i>Yolken v. U.S.</i> , 590 F.2d 1303 (4th Cir.1979)	5
 <u>STATUTES</u>	
28 U.S.C. § 2680(j).....	9
